

ORLAND PARK
Unit Price Sheet
RFP 25-056

143rd Watermain Abandonment & Replacement Project

Proposer agrees to furnish to the VILLAGE all necessary materials, equipment, labor, etc. to complete the PROJECT in accordance with provisions, instructions, and specifications of the VILLAGE for the prices as follows:

ITEM	SP	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Cost
1		28000510	Inlet Filters	3	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
2		40600275	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	66	POUND	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00
3		42400800	Detectable Warnings	10	SQ FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
4		44201711	Class D Patches, Type II, 6 Inch	12	SQ FT	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280.00
5		44201711	Class D Patches, Type III, 8 Inch	17	SQ FT	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,480.00
6			Parkway Restoration, Sodding	48	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	*	56103000	Ductile Iron Water Main, 6"	5	FOOT	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
8	*	56103100	Ductile Iron Water Main, 8"	4	FOOT	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
9	*	56104800	Water Valves, 4"	1	EACH	\$ 2,291.00	\$ 2,291.00
10	*	56400500	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	1	EACH	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00
11	*	56400820	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Valve Box	1	EACH	\$ 14,605.00	\$ 14,605.00
12	*	X2080250	Trench Backfill, Special	50	CU YD	\$ 102.00	\$ 5,100.00
13	*	X2130010	Exploration Trench, Special	100	FOOT	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00
14	*	X5610658	Water Main to be Abandoned, 8"	600	FOOT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	*	X5610708	Water Main Removal, 8"	5	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
16	*	X6026623	Valve Box	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
17	*	X7010216	Traffic Control & Protection (Special)	1	L SUM	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 12,970.00
18	*	Z0013798	Construction Layout	1	L SUM	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
19	*		Directional Drill HDPE DR-9 4" Watermain	202	FOOT	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,240.00
20	*		Flush Point, 4"	1	EACH	\$ 5,459.00	\$ 5,459.00
21	*		Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement	45	FOOT	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00
22	*		Insertion Valves, 8" with Valve Box	1	EACH	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 12,330.00
23	*		Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	250	SQ FT	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00
24	*		Commercial Water Service Line, 1" (Short)	3	EACH	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 11,460.00
25	*		Water Service Replacement, with New Buffalo Box Short Side, 1"	2	EACH	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 9,530.00
26	*		As-Built Drawings	1	L SUM	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
*GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE						\$	151,000.00

*Please enter Total Cost on Bidder Summary Sheet

Proposer: Ryan Hill
Firm Name: Atky's, Inc.
Signed: [Signature]
Title: President
Dated: 10/2/2025

BID TOTALS

<u>Biditem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
10	Inlet Filters	3.000	EA	1.00	3.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	66.000	LBS	2.00	132.00
30	Detectable Warnings	10.000	SF	30.00	300.00
40	Class D Patches, Type II, 6 Inch	12.000	SF	440.00	5,280.00
50	Class D Patches, Type III, 8 Inch	17.000	SF	440.00	7,480.00
60	Parkway Restoration, Sodding	48.000	SY	75.00	3,600.00
70	Ductile Iron Water Main, 6"	5.000	FT	385.00	1,925.00
80	Ductile Iron Water Main, 8"	4.000	FT	575.00	2,300.00
90	Water Valves, 4"	1.000	EA	2,291.00	2,291.00
100	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	1.000	EA	945.00	945.00
110	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Valve Box	1.000	EA	14,605.00	14,605.00
120	Trench Backfill, Special	50.000	CY	102.00	5,100.00
130	Exploration Trench, Special	100.000	FT	62.00	6,200.00
140	Water Main to be Abandoned, 8"	600.000	FT	2.00	1,200.00
150	Water Main Removal, 8"	5.000	FT	50.00	250.00
160	Valve Box	1.000	EA	750.00	750.00
170	Traffic Control & Protection (Special)	1.000	LS	12,970.00	12,970.00
180	Construction Layout	1.000	LS	1,425.00	1,425.00
190	Directional Drill HDPE DR-9 4" Watermain	202.000	FT	120.00	24,240.00
200	Flush Point, 4"	1.000	EA	5,459.00	5,459.00
210	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Rpl	45.000	FT	195.00	8,775.00
220	Insertion Valves, 8" with Valve Box	1.000	EA	12,330.00	12,330.00
230	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Rplmt	250.000	SF	46.00	11,500.00
240	Commercial Water Service Line, 1" (Short)	3.000	EA	3,820.00	11,460.00
250	Water Svc Rplmt, w/New Buffalo Box Short Side, 1"	2.000	EA	4,765.00	9,530.00
260	As-Built Drawings	1.000	LS	950.00	950.00

Bid Total	⇒	\$151,000.00
-----------	---	--------------



21825 Cherry Hill Road • Joliet, IL 60433
(708) 429-0660 • www.airys.com • Fax: (708) 429-0795

Village of Orland Park – 143rd Street Watermain Abandonment & Replacement Project RFP #25-056

RE: Technical Proposal

Airy's, Inc. is a family-run Service Disabled Veteran-Owned Business located in Joliet, IL. Airy's was established in 1965 by its namesake and WWII Army Air Corps Veteran, Arie B. Hill as a residential plumbing contractor. Ryan Hill, Arie's grandson and Air Force Veteran pilot, is its current majority owner and operator. Airy's takes pride in completing work in a timely, cost-effective way while incorporating the Air Force core values of "integrity first, service before self, and excellence in all we do" into each and every project. With a focus on safety and experience spanning over 57 years, Airy's, Inc. is a full-service contractor with expertise in all aspects of underground construction. Airy's started as a mom and pop plumbing company and has now evolved into water and sewer main installation and repair, lift station construction, pump stations, directional drilling, sewer jetting, hydro-excavation, and much, much more. Airy's is the "go-to" when a sewer or water issue arises and a municipal public works department or private water company needs reinforcements. We take pride in supporting local communities with 24/7 on call support for their toughest problems to guarantee safe drinking water and wastewater disposal for all.

- Prequalified by the Illinois Department of Transportation for \$61,968,000 total work on hand through 4/30/2026
- Certified by the US Army Corps of Engineers in Construction Quality Management for Contractors (CQM-C)
- DUNS: 051072700 | CAGE: 6C2K3
- Illinois Central Management Services Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) Certified

Please see attached for work experience with corresponding references and project team resumes.

Thank you,

Stuart Jelm, PE

Chief Estimator / Project Manager

Office-708.429.0660

stuart.jelm@airys.com